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DURHAM, NH — Hillary Clinton continues to lead Donald Trump in New Hampshire, but her lead is now within the poll’s margin
of error. The races for U.S. Senate and Governor are dead heats.

These findings are based on the latest WMUR Granite State Poll,” conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey
Center. Six hundred and forty-one (641) randomly selected New Hampshire likely voters were interviewed by landline and
cellular telephone between October 26 and October 30, 2016. The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.9 percent.

2016 U.S. Presidential Election

One week ahead of the November 8th election, most New Hampshire voters have decided whom they will vote for in the
presidential election. Four in five (79%) likely voters say they have definitely decided whom to support, 9% are leaning
towards someone, but 12% are still trying to decide.

Democrats are more likely to have decided whom they are voting for than Republicans — 85% of Democrats say they have
definitely decided whom they will vote for compared to only 76% of Republicans.

2016 US Presidential Election-- Decided On Vote
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* We ask that this copyrighted information be referred to as the Granite State Poll, sponsored by WMUR-TV, and conducted by the University of New
Hampshire Survey Center.



2016 Presidential Election
If the 2016 presidential election was held today, 45% of likely New Hampshire voters say they would vote for Hillary Clinton,
38% would vote for Donald Trump, 6% would vote for Gary Johnson, 1% would vote for Jill Stein, 3% say they would vote for
another candidate, and 7% are undecided. When undecided voters are asked which way they are leaning, the results become
46% for Clinton, 39% for Trump, 6% for Johnson, 1% for Stein, 3% for someone else, and 5% undecided. This race has
tightened since earlier this month.

Clinton is doing better among Democrats (89%-4%) than Trump is among Republicans (78%-9%), but Trump has a slight edge
among Independents (34%-28%). There are significant gender and education gaps — Trump has a 45%-36% lead among men
while Clinton leads by double digits (56%-33%) among women. Trump leads among those with a high school degree or less
(57%-26%) and those with some college education or technical school (53%-32%) while Clinton has double digit leads among
college graduates (53%-31%) and those who have completed postgraduate work (62%-25%).

Vote For US President
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Who Will Win Presidential Election?

Three in five New Hampshire likely voters (60%) think that Hillary Clinton will win the presidential election, just 25% think
Trump will win, and 15% are unsure. While nearly all Clinton voters (90%) believe that she will win, only half of Trump voters
(52%) think he will win, and 28% think Clinton will win. This measure of electoral races has been shown to be a more accurate
predictor of the winner than “horse race” questions, but not necessarily the margin of victory.

Who Will Win Presidential Election?
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Favorability of 2016 Presidential Candidates
Donald Trump and Hillary Clinton continue to be hampered by their historic unpopularity. A majority of New Hampshire likely
voters have an unfavorable opinion of both Clinton and Trump. Currently 38% have a favorable opinion of Clinton, 56% have
an unfavorable opinion of her, and 5% are neutral. Clinton’s net favorability is -18%, down from -10% earlier this month.
Clinton is very popular among Democrats (+60%) but very unpopular among Independents (-55%) and Republicans
(-87%).

Favorability Ratings - Hillary Clinton - Likely Voters
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Donald Trump is even less popular — three in ten (30%) likely New Hampshire voters have a favorable opinion of Trump, 64%
have an unfavorable opinion, and 5% are neutral. Trump’s net favorability is -34%, up from -43% earlier this month. Trump is
only somewhat unpopular among Republicans (+30%), and is very unpopular among Independents (-44%), and Democrats
(-92%).

Favorability Ratings - Donald Trump - Likely Voters
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2016 US Senate Election

The race for U.S. Senator from New Hampshire is likely one of the most expensive races in the country. But with only a week
to go, only three in five likely voters (60%) say they have definitely decided whom they will vote for, 11% are leaning toward a
candidate, and 29% are still trying to decide.

2016 US Senate Election -- Decided On Vote
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2016 US Senate Election — Ayotte vs. Hassan

This race has been very close for more than a year and looks to remain close until election day. If the 2016 Senate election
was held today, 44% of likely general election voters say they would vote for Maggie Hassan, 43% would vote for Kelly Ayotte,
3% would vote for someone else, and 11% are undecided.

After including undecided voters who have indicated the candidate to whom they are leaning toward, the percentages
become 46% for Hassan, 44% for Ayotte, 3% for someone else, and 8% remain undecided. Support for Ayotte has improved
since earlier this month.

Ayotte and Hassan hold wide leads among members of their parties; Ayotte leads among Republicans 81%-10% and Hassan
leads among Democrats 85%-9%, while Ayotte has the slight edge among Independents (44%-32%). Ayotte has the support of
most Trump voters (87%) while Hassan has similar support among Clinton voters (86%).

US Senate - Ayotte vs. Hassan
* Includes Undecided But Leaning Voters

60% -
48%
% - 45% 9 46%
50% 45% 47% 45% 45% 23% 6 44%
40% - 43% ~— 45% ——
6 41% 41% 42% 42% 42% 44%
39%
30% -
20% -
- @ am - -— o= _‘
0% | go=—M A - - ——p-—-A-—- "N S~ a
0% T T T T T T T 1

May '15 July '15 Oct '15 Feb'l6 Apr'16 July '16 Aug'16 Oct17'16* Oct 30 '16*

== Hassan === Ayotte Other === Undecided




Who Will Win Senate Election?

When asked which candidate they think will win the U.S. Senate election, 36% of likely voters think Ayotte will be re-elected,
33% think Hassan will win, and 32% are unsure. A majority of Republicans (59%) think Ayotte will win, a majority of Democrats
(54%) think Hassan will win and a plurality of Independents (40%) are unsure. Nearly two in three (65%) Ayotte voters think
that she will win while a majority (59%) of Hassan voters believe that she will win.
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NH Gubernatorial Election

29%

With high profile presidential and Senate races, the race for New Hampshire Governor has flown under the political radar.
Only half (50%) of New Hampshire likely voters say they have definitely decided whom they will vote for, 11% are leaning
towards someone and 39% are still trying to decide. The percentage of voters who have definitely decided whom they are
voting for has increased 17 points since earlier this month.
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If the election was held today, 40% of New Hampshire likely voters would vote for Democrat Colin Van Ostern, 35% would
vote for Republican Chris Sununu, 2% would vote for someone else, and 23% are undecided.

When undecided voters are asked which way they are leaning, the percentages become 43% for Van Ostern, 40% for Sununu,
2% for someone else, and 14% remain undecided. Van Ostern fares somewhat better among Democrats (81%-11%) than
Sununu does among Republicans (74%-8%) while Independents are split between the two (35%-33% Van Ostern).

NH Governor - Van Ostern vs. Sununu
* Includes Undecided But Leaning Voters
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Who Will Win NH Governor Election?

When asked which candidate they think will win the Gubernatorial election, nearly half (46%) of likely voters are unsure.
About a third (32%) think Sununu will win while 21% think Van Ostern will win. Half of Republicans (50%) think Sununu will win
while just 38% of Democrats think Van Ostern will win. Three in five (60%) Sununu voters believe he will win compared to only
44% of Van Ostern voters predicting his victory.

NH Governor - Who Will Win? - Likely Voters
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New Hampshire House of Representatives

Likely voters were asked which party’s candidate they planned on supporting in the upcoming election for state
representative. Voters are currently divided on which party to support, with 41% supporting Democratic candidates, 40%
supporting Republican candidates, 3% supporting another party or a mix of Republicans and Democrats, and 17% undecided.

When undecided voters were asked which way they were leaning, the results become 43% for Democratic candidates, 42% for
Republican candidates, 3% for another party or a mix of Republicans and Democrats, and 12% are still undecided.

New Hampshire House of Representatives Generic Ballot - With Leaners
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Likely voters are also evenly divided on which party to support for the State Senate, with 42% supporting Democratic
candidates, 41% supporting Republican candidates, 1% supporting another party, and 16% undecided.

When undecided voters were asked which way they were leaning, the percentages become 44% for Democratic candidates,
42% for Republican candidates, 1% for another party, and 13% are still undecided.

New Hampshire State Senate Generic Ballot - With Leaners
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Currently 39% of likely 2016 New Hampshire voters would support the Republican candidate for Executive Council, 38% would
support the Democratic candidate, and 22% are undecided.

When undecided voters were asked which way they were leaning, the results become 42% for Republican candidates, 40% for
Democratic candidates, 1% for another party, and 18% are still undecided.

New Hampshire Executive Council Generic Ballot - With Leaners

60% -
50% - 43%
42%

40% - 34'% — “4%

.—' (]
30% -
20% - l-—--—-—--_____-.
10% -
0% T 1

Oct 17 '16* Oct 30 '16*

=—g@—Democrat === Republican Other =M= Undecided




Granite State Poll Methodology
These findings are based on the latest WMUR Granite State Poll, conducted by the University of New Hampshire Survey
Center and funded by WMUR-TV, Manchester, NH. Six hundred and forty-one (641) randomly selected New Hampshire likely
voters were interviewed by landline and cellular telephone between October 26 and October 30, 2016. If a household
included more than one adult, the adult who had the most recent birthday was selected to be interviewed.

The margin of sampling error for the survey is +/- 3.9 percent. These MSE’s have not been adjusted for design effect. The
design effect for the survey is 1.1%.

The random sample used in the WMUR Granite State Poll was purchased from Marketing Systems Group (MSG), Horsham, PA.
MSG screens each selected telephone number to eliminate non-working numbers, disconnected numbers, and business
numbers to improve the efficiency of the sample, reducing the amount of time interviewers spend calling non-usable
numbers.

The data have been weighted to adjust for numbers of adults and telephone lines within households. Additionally, data were
weighted by respondent sex, age, and region of the state to targets from the most recent American Community Survey (ACS)
conducted by the U.S. Census Bureau. In addition to potential sampling error, all surveys have other potential sources of non-
sampling error including question order effects, question wording effects, and non-response. Due to rounding, percentages
may not sum to 100%. The number of respondents in each demographic below may not equal the number reported in cross-
tabulation tables as some respondents choose not to answer some questions.

For more information about the methodology used in the WMUR Granite State Poll, contact Dr. Andrew Smith at (603) 862-
2226 or by email at andrew.smith@unh.edu.

Granite State Poll, October 30 2016 - Likely Voter Demographics

Sex N % Region N %
Male 307 48% North Country 65 10%
Female 334 52% Central/Lakes 107 17%

Connecticut Valley 89 14%

Age N % Mass Border 172 27%
18to 34 148 24% Seacoast 105 16%
35t049 149 24% Manchester Area 103 16%
50 to 64 200 33%

65 and Over 118 19% Party Registration N %
Democrat 175 28%

Highest Level of Education N % Undeclared/Not Reg. 266 43%
High School or Less 110 18% Republican 185 30%
Some College 120 19%

College Graduate 253  40% Party Identification N %
Post-Graduate 145 23% Democrat 269 43%
Independent 106 17%

Republican 256 41%



“Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the election for President ... are you leaning toward someone ... or have

Firmness of Presidential Vote

you considered some candidates but are still trying to decide?”

Oct 30 ‘16
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Definitely Leaning Toward  Still Trying
Decided Someone To Decide
79% 9% 12%
71% 14% 15%
67% 15% 19%
60% 16% 24%
40% 28% 32%
36% 31% 33%
36% 21% 43%
18% 21% 62%
16% 22% 62%
10% 18% 73%
7% 13% 81%

US President

(N)
(636)
(764)
(432)
(465)
(549)
(620)
(885)
(743)
(650)
(625)
(768)

“Thinking about the presidential election will you vote for Donald Trump, the Republican ... Hillary Clinton, the Democrat...

Gary Johnson, the Libertarian... Jill Stein of the Green Party... some other candidate .... or will you skip this election?” ROTATE

CANDIDATES

*Johnson and Stein included starting in July 2016

July’15 Sept’15 Jan.’16 Feb’16 Apr’l6 July’le
Trump 40% 42% 39% 39% 31% 37%
Clinton 50% 50% 48% 47% 50% 37%
Johnson 10%
Stein 5%
Other 2% 3% 10% 10% 15% 5%
Undecided 7% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6%
(N=) (619) (692) (839) (578) (533) (460)

US President With Leaners

Aug 16
32%
43%
12%
4%
3%

5%
(417)

Oct 17’16 Oct30 ‘16

33% 38%
48% 45%
7% 6%
2% 1%

4% 3%
5% 7%

(755) (620)

“Would you say you are leaning towards Donald Trump, the Republican ... Hillary Clinton, the Democrat... Gary Johnson, the
Libertarian... or Jill Stein of the Green Party?” ROTATE CANDIDATES

Trump
Clinton
Johnson
Stein
Other

Don’t know / undecided

(N=)

Oct 17’16 Oct 30 ‘16
34% 39%
49% 46%

8% 6%
2% 1%
5% 3%
3% 5%
(755) (618)



Presidential Candidate Favorability Ratings — Likely Presidential Election Voters

"Next, I'd like to get your overall opinion of the candidates who are running for President. As | read each name, please say if
you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of this person - or if you have never heard of him or her." "First, how about ...
ROTATE CANDIDATES

“Former Secretary of State Hillary Clinton?”

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know Net (N)
Oct 30 ‘16 38% 5% 56% 1% -18% (638)
Oct 17 ‘16 43% 4% 53% 0% -10% (767)
July ‘16 36% 5% 58% 0% -22% (468)
Apr. ‘16 38% 3% 58% 0% -20% (553)

“Businessman Donald Trump?”

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don’t Know Net (N)
Oct 30 ‘16 30% 5% 64% 2% -34% (638)
Oct 17 ‘16 26% 1% 69% 1% -43% (767)
July ‘16 32% 6% 61% 1% -29% (466)
Apr. ‘16 21% 4% 75% 0% -54% (553)

Who Will Win Presidential Election?

“Regardless of who you are voting for, which candidate do you think is most likely to win the presidential election?”

Oct 17’16 Oct 30 ‘16
Trump 19% 25%
Clinton 70% 60%
Johnson 0% 0%
Stein 0% 0%
Other 0% 0%
Don’t know / undecided 11% 15%
(N=) (762) (636)

Firmness of Choice For New Hampshire Senate - Likely Voters

“Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire Senate election ... are you leaning toward someone
... or have you considered some candidates but are still trying to decide?”

Def. Decided Leaning Trying to Decide (N=)
Oct 30 ‘16 60% 11% 29% (638)
Oct 17 ‘16 50% 15% 35% (748)
Aug ‘16 41% 16% 43% (422)
July ‘16 20% 11% 69% (460)
Apr ‘16 21% 10% 68% (538)
Feb ‘16 19% 8% 73% (588)
Oct ‘15 8% 8% 84% (506)
July ‘15 10% 9% 81% (464)

May ‘15 6% 7% 87% (518)



US Senate — Ayotte vs. Hassan — Likely Voters

“Thinking about the US Senate election, will you vote for Kelly Ayotte, the Republican ... Maggie Hassan, the Democrat ... some
other candidate... or will you skip this election?” ROTATE CANDIDATES

May ‘15 July ‘15 Oct ‘15 Feb ‘16 Apr’l6e July’l6 Aug’16 Octl17’16 Oct30°‘1l6

Ayotte 45% 47% 45% 45% 43% 42% 42% 38% 43%
Hassan 43% 41% 43% 41% 42% 45% 44% 46% 44%
Other 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3%

Undecided 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 11% 12% 13% 11%
(N=) (501) (468) (498) (597) (527) (448) (412) (725) (617)

US Senate — Ayotte vs. Hassan — Likely Voters — With Leaners

“Would you say you are leaning towards Kelly Ayotte, the Republican ... or Maggie Hassan, the Democrat?” ROTATE
CANDIDATES

Oct 17’16 Oct 30 ‘16
Ayotte 39% 44%
Hassan 48% 46%
Other 4% 3%
Don’t know / undecided 9% 8%
(N=) (724) (617)

Who Will Win Senate Election?

“Regardless of who you are voting for, which candidate do you think is most likely to win the US Senate election?”

Oct 30 ‘16
Ayotte 36%
Hassan 33%
Other 0%
Don’t know 32%
(N=) (635)

Firmness of Choice For New Hampshire Governor — Likely Voters

“Have you definitely decided who you will vote for in the New Hampshire Gubernatorial election... are you leaning toward
someone ... or have you considered some candidates but are still trying to decide?”

Def. Decided Leaning Trying to Decide (N=)
Oct 30 ‘16 50% 11% 39% (637)
Oct 17 ‘16 50% 15% 35% (748)
Aug ‘16 41% 16% 43% (422)
July ‘16 20% 11% 69% (460)
Apr ‘16 21% 10% 68% (538)
Feb ‘16 19% 8% 73% (588)
Oct ‘15 8% 8% 84% (506)
July ‘15 10% 9% 81% (464)

May ‘15 6% 7% 87% (518)



“Thinking about the Gubernatorial election, will you vote for Chris Sununu, the Republican

NH Gubernatorial Election

... some other candidate .... or will you skip this election?” ROTATE CANDIDATES

Oct 17’16
Sununu 35%
Van Ostern 41%
Other 4%
Undecided 21%
(N=) (676)

Oct 30 ‘16
35%
40%

2%
23%
(605)

NH Gubernatorial Election With Leaners
“Would you say you are leaning towards Chris Sununu, the Republican ... or Colin Van Ostern, the Democrat?” ROTATE

CANDIDATES
Oct 17’16
Sununu 38%
Van Ostern 44%
Other 4%
Undecided 15%
(N=) (673)

Oct 30 ‘16
40%
43%

2%
14%
(603)

Who Will Win Gubernatorial Election?

... Colin Van Ostern, the Democrat

“Regardless of who you are voting for, which candidate do you think is most likely to win the Gubernatorial election?”

Sununu
Van Ostern
Other
Don’t know
(N=)

Oct 30 16
32%
21%
0%
46%
(636)

Generic NH House Ballot

"Please think about the November election for your representative to the New Hampshire House of Representatives. Do you
plan to vote for the Republican or Democratic candidate for the New Hampshire House of Representatives ... or do you plan to
skip the election for New Hampshire House of Representatives this time?" ROTATE PARTIES

Republican

Democrat

Other

Some DEM, Some GOP
DK/Undecided

(N=)

Oct. 17 ‘16 Oct. 30 ‘16
35% 40%
43% 41%

1% 1%
3% 2%
17% 16%

(709) (600)



“Are you leaning toward voting for the Republican candidate to the New Hampshire House or for the Democratic candidate?"

ROTATE PARTIES

With Leaners

Oct. 17 ‘16 Oct. 30 ‘16
Republican 37% 42%
Democrat 46% 43%
Other 1% 1%
Some DEM, Some GOP 3% 2%
DK/Undecided 13% 12%
(N=) (709) (600)

"Please think about the November election for your representative to the New Hampshire Senate. Do you plan to vote for the
Republican or Democratic candidate for the New Hampshire Senate ... or do you plan to skip the election for New Hampshire

Senate this time?" ROTATE PARTIES

Republican
Democrat
Other
DK/Undecided
(N=)

“Are you leaning toward voting for the Republican candidate to the New Hampshire Senate or for the Democratic candidate?"

ROTATE PARTIES

Republican
Democrat
Other

DK/Undecided

(N=)

“And in the election for the Executive Council, do you plan to vote for the Democratic or Republican candidate for the New
Hampshire Executive Council ... or do you plan to skip the election for Executive Council this time?" ROTATE PARTIES

Republican
Democrat
Other
DK/Undecided
(N=)

Generic NH Senate Ballot

Oct. 17 ‘16 Oct. 30 ‘16
34% 41%
47% 42%

1% 1%
17% 16%
(716) (612)

With Leaners

Oct.1716  Oct.30 ‘16
36% 42%
49% 44%

1% 1%
14% 13%
(715) (612)

Generic NH Executive Council Ballot

Oct. 17 ‘16 Oct 30 ‘16
34% 39%
43% 38%

1% 1%
22% 22%

(688) (589)



Generic NH Executive Council Ballot With Leaners

“Are you leaning toward voting for the Republican candidate to the New Hampshire Executive Council or for the Democratic
candidate?" ROTATE PARTIES

Oct. 30 ‘16
Republican 42%
Democrat 40%
Other 1%
DK/Undecided 18%

(N=) (588)



Decided on Vote For US President

Definitely Decided Leaning Toward Someone Still Trying To Decide (N)
NH Likely Voters 79% 9% 12% 636
Registered Democrat 93% 4% 4% 174
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 72% 12% 17% 265
Registered Republican 78% 8% 14% 182
Democrat 85% 8% 7% 268
Independent 71% 12% 17% 105
Republican 76% 9% 15% 255
Core DEM 89% 5% 6% 248
Swing Voter 65% 15% 19% 157
Core GOP 78% 9% 13% 231
Will Definitely Vote 81% 8% 1% 594
Will Vote Unless Emergency 51% 23% 26% 42
Extremely Interested in Election 88% 6% 6% 384
Very Interested 72% 13% 15% 169
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 52% 15% 33% 80
18 to 34 69% 15% 16% 146
35 to 49 79% 6% 15% 149
50 to 64 84% 9% 7% 197
65 and older 83% 8% 10% 118
Male 74% 13% 13% 305
Female 84% 5% 11% 331
Male, Married 76% 11% 13% 203
Female, Married 87% 3% 11% 203
Male, Unmarried 68% 18% 14% 100
Female, Unmarried 80% 9% 11% 121
Working Class Men 76% 10% 14% 111
Working Class Women 80% 5% 15% 116
College Educ Men 73% 15% 12% 190
College Educ Women 86% 5% 9% 205
High school or less 71% 11% 17% 108
Technical school/Some college 84% 4% 12% 119
College graduate 78% 10% 12% 250
Postgraduate work 83% 9% 8% 145
Central / Lakes 88% 8% 4% 105
Connecticut Valley 75% 7% 17% 89
Manchester Area 77% 1% 12% 102
Mass Border 79% 8% 12% 170
North Country 74% 6% 20% 65
Seacoast 78% 12% 10% 105
First Cong. District 79% 11% 10% 308

Second Cong. District 79% 7% 14% 327



Vote for US President

Trump Clinton Johnson Stein Other Undecided (N)
NH Likely Voters 38% 45% 6% 1% 3% 7% 620
Registered Democrat 6% 87% 1% 2% 1% 3% 175
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 31% 43% 1% 1% 4% 9% 255
Registered Republican 80% 7% 3% 2% 8% 174
Democrat 4% 88% 3% 1% 1% 3% 264
Independent 31% 26% 16% 3% 5% 18% 104
Republican 7% 8% 5% 3% 7% 245
Core DEM 2% 91% 2% 3% 1% 2% 247
Swing Voter 30% 35% 14% 1% 4% 15% 147
Core GOP 82% 3% 5% 3% 7% 226
Definitely Decided 41% 51% 5% 1% 1% 1% 494
Leaning Towards Someone 37% 38% 10% 2% 13% 56
Still Trying To Decide 19% 13% 12% 2% 13% 41% 69
Will Definitely Vote 38% 46% 6% 1% 3% 7% 578
Will Vote Unless Emergency 39% 41% 7% 3% 2% 8% 42
Extremely Interested in Election 40% 51% 4% 1% 1% 3% 374
Very Interested 36% 44% 7% 2% 2% 9% 162
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 29% 24% 15% 3% 9% 20% 82
18 to 34 34% 45% 13% 1% 3% 4% 142
35 to 49 37% 39% 9% 2% 4% 9% 146
50 to 64 43% 48% 2% 1% 1% 5% 192
65 and older 34% 53% 2% 1% 2% 8% 116
Male 43% 35% 8% 2% 2% 9% 296
Female 33% 55% 4% 3% 5% 325
Male, Married 41% 38% 7% 3% 2% 9% 197
Female, Married 40% 49% 4% 2% 5% 199
Male, Unmarried 48% 27% 1% 1% 2% 10% 97
Female, Unmarried 21% 66% 5% 4% 5% 120
Working Class Men 64% 13% 6% 1% 3% 12% 106
Working Class Women 44% 42% 5% 4% 4% 115
College Educ Men 31% 47% 9% 3% 2% 8% 186
College Educ Women 25% 64% 4% 2% 5% 201
High school or less 56% 26% 6% 1% 3% 8% 103
Technical school/Some college 52% 31% 6% 3% 8% 118
College graduate 30% 52% 7% 1% 3% 7% 244
Postgraduate work 25% 62% 5% 3% 5% 142
Central / Lakes 38% 52% 5% 2% 2% 102
Connecticut Valley 26% 58% 2% 2% 1% 10% 85
Manchester Area 43% 39% 7% 6% 4% 102
Mass Border 45% 37% 6% 2% 9% 169
North Country 37% 33% 6% 3% 2% 19% 60
Seacoast 30% 56% 8% 4% 1% 1% 103
First Cong. District 41% 43% 7% 2% 3% 4% 301

Second Cong. District 34% 47% 5% 1% 2% 10% 319



Vote for US President With Leaners

Trump Clinton Johnson Stein Other Undecided (N)
NH Likely Voters 39% 46% 6% 1% 3% 5% 618
Registered Democrat 6% 88% 2% 2% 1% 1% 175
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 32% 45% 1% 1% 4% 6% 254
Registered Republican 81% 7% 3% 3% 6% 174
Democrat 4% 89% 3% 2% 1% 1% 264
Independent 34% 28% 17% 3% 5% 13% 102
Republican 78% 9% 5% 3% 5% 245
Core DEM 2% 91% 2% 3% 1% 1% 247
Swing Voter 32% 37% 15% 1% 5% 1% 145
Core GOP 83% 3% 5% 4% 5% 226
Definitely Decided 41% 51% 5% 1% 1% 1% 492
Leaning Towards Someone 38% 39% 10% 2% 10% 56
Still Trying To Decide 24% 19% 14% 3% 14% 26% 69
Will Definitely Vote 38% 47% 6% 1% 3% 5% 576
Will Vote Unless Emergency 42% 41% 7% 5% 2% 3% 42
Extremely Interested in Election 40% 51% 4% 1% 1% 3% 374
Very Interested 37% 46% 7% 2% 2% 6% 162
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 34% 26% 18% 4% 9% 1% 79
18 to 34 35% 45% 13% 1% 3% 3% 142
35 to 49 38% 40% 10% 2% 4% 6% 145
50 to 64 43% 49% 2% 1% 1% 3% 190
65 and older 36% 53% 2% 2% 3% 4% 116
Male 45% 36% 9% 3% 2% 5% 293
Female 33% 56% 4% 3% 4% 325
Male, Married 43% 40% 7% 3% 2% 5% 196
Female, Married 40% 50% 4% 2% 4% 199
Male, Unmarried 49% 28% 13% 1% 2% 6% 95
Female, Unmarried 21% 66% 5% 4% 4% 120
Working Class Men 67% 15% 8% 2% 3% 6% 104
Working Class Women 45% 42% 5% 4% 4% 115
College Educ Men 32% 48% 10% 3% 2% 4% 185
College Educ Women 25% 64% 4% 2% 4% 201
High school or less 57% 26% 7% 2% 3% 4% 102
Technical school/Some college 53% 32% 6% 3% 5% 118
College graduate 31% 53% 7% 1% 3% 4% 244
Postgraduate work 25% 62% 5% 3% 5% 142
Central / Lakes 38% 52% 5% 2% 2% 102
Connecticut Valley 28% 60% 2% 3% 1% 6% 85
Manchester Area 43% 40% 7% 6% 3% 102
Mass Border 47% 37% 7% 2% 7% 168
North Country 40% 38% 7% 3% 2% 11% 59
Seacoast 30% 56% 8% 4% 2% 0% 103
First Cong. District 42% 44% 7% 2% 3% 2% 301

Second Cong. District 35% 49% 6% 1% 2% 7% 317



US President - Who Will Win?

Trump Clinton Johnson Other Dont Know (N)
NH Likely Voters 25% 60% 0% 0% 15% 636
Registered Democrat 5% 85% 10% 174
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 23% 62% 1% 1% 14% 264
Registered Republican 49% 30% 21% 183
Democrat 5% 85% 10% 268
Independent 23% 55% 2% 20% 104
Republican 47% 35% 1% 17% 255
Core DEM 4% 87% 9% 248
Swing Voter 23% 56% 1% 1% 18% 157
Core GOP 49% 33% 18% 232
Will Definitely Vote 26% 59% 0% 0% 14% 593
Will Vote Unless Emergency 8% 70% 23% 43
Extremely Interested in Election 28% 60% 1% 382
Very Interested 19% 60% 1% 1% 19% 168
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 22% 58% 19% 84
Trump Voter 54% 28% 18% 238
Clinton Voter 2% 90% 8% 285
Johnson Voter 24% 57% 5% 15% 38
Stein Voter 100% 8
Other/Undecided 18% 52% 3% 27% 45
18 to 34 21% 64% 1% 1% 13% 148
35 to 49 23% 58% 19% 148
50 to 64 29% 59% 12% 198
65 and older 24% 63% 14% 117
Male 29% 59% 12% 304
Female 22% 60% 1% 0% 17% 332
Male, Married 28% 59% 13% 202
Female, Married 25% 55% 20% 206
Male, Unmarried 30% 59% 11% 100
Female, Unmarried 16% 70% 1% 1% 1% 120
Working Class Men 44% 40% 16% 112
Working Class Women 31% 52% 2% 16% 118
College Educ Men 20% 70% 10% 188
College Educ Women 17% 66% 1% 17% 205
High school or less 37% 50% 14% 110
Technical school/Some college 37% 43% 2% 18% 120
College graduate 20% 65% 1% 15% 250
Postgraduate work 16% 74% 10% 144
Central / Lakes 31% 57% 13% 106
Connecticut Valley 18% 72% 2% 8% 89
Manchester Area 25% 58% 2% 16% 102
Mass Border 31% 54% 15% 171
North Country 28% 48% 24% 64
Seacoast 15% 70% 14% 104
First Cong. District 25% 59% 1% 16% 308

Second Cong. District 25% 61% 1% 13% 328



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Will Definitely Vote
Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
Trump Voter

Clinton Voter

Johnson Voter

Stein Voter
Other/Undecided

18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried
Female, Unmarried
Working Class Men
Working Class Women
College Educ Men
College Educ Women
High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

First Cong. District
Second Cong. District

Favorable
30%

5%
26%
58%

3%
24%
60%

1%
26%
62%
30%
26%
33%
27%
19%
74%

4%

13%
24%
28%
34%
32%
34%
25%
31%
30%
41%
18%
54%
36%
22%
18%
41%
47%
22%
16%
33%
23%
35%
33%
32%
18%
31%
28%

Favorability - Donald Trump

Neutral
5%

2%
5%
8%
1%
5%
9%
1%
7%
8%
4%
14%
3%
4%
12%
10%
1%
3%

9%
6%
3%
5%
3%
6%
4%
6%
4%
5%
3%
8%
4%
5%
4%
8%
5%
6%
2%
5%
4%
2%
8%
4%
5%
4%
6%

Unfavorable
64%

93%
68%
31%
95%
68%
30%
97%
64%
28%
64%
59%
62%
69%
63%
15%
98%
93%
100%
2%
68%
68%
61%
63%
58%
69%
61%
65%
52%
7%
36%
56%
72%
78%
47%
46%
1%
81%
58%
2%
61%
58%
62%
7%
64%
64%

Don't Know
2%

1%
2%
3%
1%
3%
2%
1%
3%
1%
2%
1%
1%
1%
7%
1%
1%

6%
2%
2%
1%
2%
2%
2%
1%
1%
2%
3%
3%
4%
1%
0%
5%
2%
1%
1%
4%
1%
2%
1%
2%

2%
2%

(N)
638

175
265
183
269
106
256
249
157
232
595

43
382
169

85
238
287

39

45
148
149
200
117
305
333
205
207

99
121
112
118
191
207
110
120
253
145
106

89
102
172

65
105
310
328



Favorability - Hillary Clinton

Favorable Neutral Unfavorable Don't Know (N)
NH Likely Voters 38% 5% 56% 1% 638
Registered Democrat 79% 5% 17% 174
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 36% 6% 58% 1% 265
Registered Republican 4% 3% 92% 1% 183
Democrat 76% 7% 16% 1% 268
Independent 20% 5% 75% 106
Republican 5% 2% 92% 1% 256
Core DEM 80% 6% 14% 1% 248
Swing Voter 26% 9% 65% 1% 157
Core GOP 2% 2% 96% 0% 232
Will Definitely Vote 39% 5% 56% 1% 594
Will Vote Unless Emergency 32% 8% 60% 43
Extremely Interested in Election 45% 3% 51% 0% 382
Very Interested 35% 8% 57% 169
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 14% 6% 78% 2% 84
Trump Voter 1% 99% 238
Clinton Voter 83% 8% 9% 1% 286
Johnson Voter 4% 4% 93% 39
Stein Voter 100% 8
Other/Undecided 6% 7% 85% 2% 45
18 to 34 34% 6% 59% 1% 148
35 to 49 35% 3% 62% 149
50 to 64 40% 5% 55% 0% 199
65 and older 45% 7% 48% 1% 117
Male 29% 6% 65% 305
Female 46% 4% 48% 1% 332
Male, Married 33% 5% 62% 205
Female, Married 42% 3% 54% 0% 206
Male, Unmarried 22% 7% 71% 99
Female, Unmarried 52% 7% 38% 2% 121
Working Class Men 1% 4% 85% 112
Working Class Women 35% 4% 59% 3% 117
College Educ Men 40% 6% 54% 191
College Educ Women 53% 5% 42% 207
High school or less 19% 3% 76% 1% 109
Technical school/Some college 27% 5% 67% 1% 120
College graduate 44% 7% 49% 253
Postgraduate work 53% 3% 44% 145
Central / Lakes 41% 1% 57% 1% 106
Connecticut Valley 49% 8% 42% 1% 89
Manchester Area 30% 4% 64% 2% 101
Mass Border 33% 3% 64% 172
North Country 26% 9% 65% 65
Seacoast 50% 7% 43% 105
First Cong. District 36% 5% 58% 1% 309

Second Cong. District 40% 5% 55% 0% 328



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Will Definitely Vote

Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried

Female, Unmarried

Working Class Men

Working Class Women
College Educ Men

College Educ Women

High school or less

Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work

Central / Lakes

Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

First Cong. District

Second Cong. District

Decided on Vote for US Senate

Definitely Decided
60%

75%
50%
63%
69%
51%
55%
1%
44%
59%
62%
27%
68%
49%
42%
35%
60%
70%
2%
60%
60%
70%
64%
41%
53%
46%
54%
69%
63%
47%
53%
61%
76%
70%
59%
53%
57%
61%
62%
60%
60%

Leaning Toward Someone
11%

8%
15%
7%
12%
10%
11%
10%
16%
9%
10%
21%
10%
15%
1%
15%
6%
12%
12%
13%
9%
10%
10%
20%
6%
13%
8%
13%
9%
9%
1%
12%
9%
6%
16%
14%
12%
5%
11%
11%
11%

Still Trying To Decide
29%

16%
34%
31%
20%
39%
34%
19%
40%
32%
27%
52%
22%
36%
47%
50%
34%
18%
16%
26%
31%
20%
26%
39%
41%
42%
38%
18%
27%
44%
36%
27%
16%
24%
25%
34%
31%
34%
26%
29%
29%

(N)
638

175
264
184
269
106
254
249
159
231
595

43
383
170

83
147
149
199
118
305
333
204
207

99
120
111
118
190
206
110
119
251
145
107

89
103
170

65
105
310
328



Vote for US Senate - Ayotte vs. Hassan

Ayotte Hassan Other Undecided (N)
NH Likely Voters 43% 44% 3% 1% 617
Registered Democrat 6% 84% 1% 9% 171
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 40% 44% 4% 12% 251
Registered Republican 81% 5% 2% 12% 179
Democrat 7% 82% 2% 9% 262
Independent 43% 29% 5% 23% 103
Republican 80% 9% 2% 8% 243
Core DEM 3% 86% 2% 9% 243
Swing Voter 41% 31% 5% 22% 151
Core GOP 87% 6% 1% 6% 222
Definitely Decided 45% 53% 2% 1% 380
Leaning Towards Someone 49% 48% 3% 71
Still Trying To Decide 35% 21% 5% 39% 165
Will Definitely Vote 42% 45% 2% 11% 576
Will Vote Unless Emergency 52% 25% 6% 17% 41
Extremely Interested in Election 1% 50% 1% 8% 371
Very Interested 43% 37% 2% 18% 164
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 47% 27% 12% 14% 78
Trump Voter 85% 8% 1% 7% 231
Clinton Voter 6% 82% 2% 10% 280
Johnson Voter 61% 20% 3% 16% 37
Stein Voter 83% 17% 8
Other/Undecided 34% 15% 10% 41% 43
18 to 34 43% 38% 3% 16% 139
35 to 49 45% 42% 2% 11% 143
50 to 64 42% 45% 3% 9% 193
65 and older 39% 52% 1% 8% 116
Male 50% 38% 3% 9% 296
Female 36% 48% 2% 13% 321
Male, Married 50% 41% 2% 6% 200
Female, Married 43% 43% 3% 1% 200
Male, Unmarried 49% 31% 5% 15% 94
Female, Unmarried 22% 59% 2% 17% 115
Working Class Men 62% 23% 4% 12% 104
Working Class Women 47% 35% 1% 17% 114
College Educ Men 43% 47% 2% 8% 188
College Educ Women 29% 57% 3% 11% 198
High school or less 54% 29% 4% 14% 101
Technical school/Some college 54% 29% 1% 15% 116
College graduate 39% 49% 3% 10% 243
Postgraduate work 30% 58% 3% 9% 143
Central / Lakes 41% 48% 3% 9% 103
Connecticut Valley 31% 54% 5% 1% 86
Manchester Area 49% 39% 2% 10% 101
Mass Border 49% 37% 2% 12% 163
North Country 40% 41% 4% 15% 61
Seacoast 40% 46% 2% 12% 103
First Cong. District 46% 41% 2% 1% 304

Second Cong. District 40% 46% 3% 1% 313



Vote for US Senate - Ayotte vs. Hassan With Leaners

Ayotte Hassan Other Undecided (N)
NH Likely Voters 44% 46% 3% 8% 617
Registered Democrat 7% 87% 1% 5% 171
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 41% 46% 4% 9% 251
Registered Republican 82% 5% 2% 10% 179
Democrat 9% 85% 2% 4% 262
Independent 44% 32% 5% 19% 103
Republican 81% 10% 2% 7% 243
Core DEM 4% 89% 2% 4% 243
Swing Voter 43% 34% 5% 18% 151
Core GOP 88% 6% 1% 6% 222
Definitely Decided 45% 53% 2% 1% 380
Leaning Towards Someone 49% 50% 1% 71
Still Trying To Decide 39% 28% 5% 28% 165
Will Definitely Vote 43% 47% 2% 8% 576
Will Vote Unless Emergency 53% 25% 6% 16% 41
Extremely Interested in Election 42% 51% 1% 6% 371
Very Interested 45% 1% 2% 13% 164
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 48% 30% 12% 10% 78
Trump Voter 87% 8% 1% 5% 231
Clinton Voter 7% 86% 2% 5% 280
Johnson Voter 61% 24% 3% 12% 37
Stein Voter 83% 17% 8
Other/Undecided 34% 15% 10% 41% 43
18 to 34 44% 40% 3% 13% 139
35 to 49 46% 45% 2% 7% 143
50 to 64 44% 48% 3% 6% 193
65 and older 39% 53% 1% 6% 116
Male 50% 39% 3% 8% 296
Female 38% 51% 2% 8% 321
Male, Married 50% 42% 2% 5% 200
Female, Married 46% 47% 3% 5% 200
Male, Unmarried 49% 32% 5% 14% 94
Female, Unmarried 23% 61% 2% 14% 115
Working Class Men 62% 23% 4% 12% 104
Working Class Women 48% 39% 1% 1% 114
College Educ Men 43% 49% 2% 6% 188
College Educ Women 31% 60% 3% 6% 198
High school or less 54% 29% 4% 13% 101
Technical school/Some college 55% 33% 1% 10% 116
College graduate 40% 50% 3% 7% 243
Postgraduate work 32% 61% 3% 4% 143
Central / Lakes 44% 48% 3% 6% 103
Connecticut Valley 31% 57% 5% 7% 86
Manchester Area 50% 42% 2% 7% 101
Mass Border 50% 39% 2% 9% 163
North Country 40% 43% 4% 12% 61
Seacoast 40% 50% 2% 8% 103
First Cong. District 47% 43% 2% 8% 304

Second Cong. District 41% 48% 3% 9% 313



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat
Independent
Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Ayotte Voter

Hassan Voter
Other/Undecided

Will Definitely Vote
Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried
Female, Unmarried
Working Class Men
Working Class Women
College Educ Men
College Educ Women
High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work
Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area
Mass Border

North Country
Seacoast

First Cong. District
Second Cong. District

Ayotte
36%

12%
35%
59%
15%
32%
59%
13%
32%
63%
65%
12%
16%
37%
23%
37%
33%
36%
38%
34%
36%
31%
39%
32%
40%
36%
38%
26%
46%
41%
35%
27%
48%
40%
31%
30%
32%
30%
35%
46%
36%
27%
36%
36%

US Senate - Who Will Win?

Hassan
33%

57%
31%
10%
54%
28%
12%
55%
31%
9%
9%
59%
19%
32%
39%
35%
33%
22%
36%
24%
36%
36%
32%
33%
32%
31%
32%
38%
25%
27%
36%
38%
25%
27%
36%
40%
39%
38%
36%
24%
20%
39%
33%
33%

Other
0%

0%

0%
0%

0%
0%

0%

2%

0%

0%

1%

1%
0%
0%
0%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

1%
0%

Dont Know
32%

31%
34%
31%
31%
40%
29%
32%
38%
28%
26%
29%
63%
31%
38%
28%
34%
41%
26%
42%
28%
32%
29%
34%
29%
33%
29%
36%
29%
31%
28%
35%
27%
33%
33%
30%
28%
32%
29%
30%
43%
33%
31%
32%

(N)
635

173
262
185
267
103
255
247
157
232
268
279

66
592

43
382
169

82
146
148
197
118
303
332
203
206

98
120
110
117
189
205
108
119
250
144
107

89
103
171

62
104
309
327



Decided on Vote for Governor

Definitely Decided Leaning Toward Someone Still Trying To Decide (N)
NH Likely Voters 50% 11% 39% 637
Registered Democrat 63% 1% 26% 173
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 47% 9% 44% 265
Registered Republican 45% 14% 41% 183
Democrat 60% 10% 29% 267
Independent 47% 7% 47% 106
Republican 39% 13% 47% 254
Core DEM 64% 9% 27% 249
Swing Voter 36% 11% 53% 157
Core GOP 44% 12% 44% 231
Will Definitely Vote 53% 1% 37% 593
Will Vote Unless Emergency 13% 12% 75% 43
Extremely Interested in Election 57% 1% 32% 381
Very Interested 44% 1% 45% 170
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 31% 7% 61% 83
18 to 34 31% 7% 62% 146
35 to 49 46% 12% 42% 149
50 to 64 60% 13% 27% 198
65 and older 60% 12% 28% 118
Male 49% 9% 42% 305
Female 50% 12% 37% 332
Male, Married 54% 12% 34% 203
Female, Married 51% 13% 36% 207
Male, Unmarried 38% 5% 57% 100
Female, Unmarried 48% 11% 40% 119
Working Class Men 37% 4% 58% 111
Working Class Women 40% 14% 45% 118
College Educ Men 55% 12% 33% 190
College Educ Women 56% 12% 32% 205
High school or less 34% 9% 57% 110
Technical school/Some college 43% 10% A47% 119
College graduate 52% 14% 35% 250
Postgraduate work 63% 9% 29% 145
Central / Lakes 51% 9% 40% 107
Connecticut Valley 54% 16% 31% 89
Manchester Area 47% 1% 42% 103
Mass Border 46% 11% 43% 169
North Country 48% 10% 42% 65
Seacoast 56% 8% 36% 105
First Cong. District 51% 1% 39% 310

Second Cong. District 49% 1% 40% 327



Vote for Governor - Sununu vs. Van Ostern

Sununu Van Ostern Other Undecided (N)
NH Likely Voters 35% 40% 2% 23% 605
Registered Democrat 5% 75% 0% 19% 169
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 34% 40% 5% 22% 246
Registered Republican 66% 7% 1% 27% 179
Democrat 8% 74% 1% 16% 257
Independent 28% 31% 3% 39% 101
Republican 67% 6% 3% 24% 238
Core DEM 3% 80% 2% 15% 241
Swing Voter 33% 26% 3% 39% 147
Core GOP 2% 3% 3% 21% 218
Definitely Decided 37% 56% 3% 4% 310
Leaning Towards Someone 55% 38% 1% 7% 68
Still Trying To Decide 27% 17% 1% 54% 226
Will Definitely Vote 35% 40% 2% 22% 569
Will Vote Unless Emergency 31% 26% 43% 36
Extremely Interested in Election 34% 47% 1% 19% 369
Very Interested 37% 30% 5% 28% 161
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 38% 26% 5% 31% 73
Trump Voter 69% 7% 2% 22% 225
Clinton Voter 7% 74% 1% 18% 276
Johnson Voter 54% 8% 5% 33% 36
Stein Voter 100% 8
Other/Undecided 29% 12% 7% 52% 45
18 to 34 29% 30% 4% 36% 132
35 to 49 39% 38% 2% 20% 138
50 to 64 39% 42% 2% 16% 192
65 and older 32% 49% 0% 18% 117
Male 42% 34% 3% 22% 286
Female 29% 45% 2% 24% 319
Male, Married 42% 38% 2% 17% 201
Female, Married 36% 43% 2% 19% 197
Male, Unmarried 42% 22% 4% 33% 83
Female, Unmarried 17% 49% 2% 32% 115
Working Class Men 45% 19% 2% 34% 96
Working Class Women 39% 31% 2% 28% 113
College Educ Men 40% 41% 3% 16% 186
College Educ Women 23% 53% 2% 22% 196
High school or less 42% 24% 2% 31% 99
Technical school/Some college 41% 27% 1% 30% 110
College graduate 35% 42% 3% 20% 240
Postgraduate work 25% 57% 1% 17% 142
Central / Lakes 30% 45% 25% 99
Connecticut Valley 32% 46% 3% 19% 87
Manchester Area 35% 35% 5% 25% 98
Mass Border 45% 31% 3% 22% 159
North Country 36% 36% 27% 61
Seacoast 29% 48% 1% 23% 101
First Cong. District 37% 36% 2% 25% 297

Second Cong. District 34% 43% 2% 21% 308



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat

Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.

Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Definitely Decided

Leaning Towards Someone
Still Trying To Decide

Will Definitely Vote

Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
Trump Voter

Clinton Voter

Johnson Voter

Stein Voter
Other/Undecided

18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried

Female, Unmarried
Working Class Men
Working Class Women
College Educ Men

College Educ Women

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work

Central / Lakes
Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

First Cong. District

Second Cong. District

Vote for Governor - Sununu vs. Van Ostern With Leaners

Sununu
40%

6%
40%
72%
11%
33%
74%

5%
40%
80%
38%
55%
40%
40%
42%
38%
43%
44%
78%

9%
58%

29%
38%
42%
44%
36%
48%
34%
47%
39%
50%
24%
55%
46%
44%
26%
49%
51%
39%
27%
40%
38%
39%
49%
39%
32%
42%
39%

Van Ostern
43%

85%
43%
7%
81%
35%
8%
87%
30%
4%
57%
40%
26%
44%
29%
50%
35%
31%
9%
81%
12%
100%
12%
33%
44%
45%
53%
35%
51%
40%
49%
23%
55%
21%
35%
43%
60%
27%
30%
46%
62%
50%
50%
38%
34%
45%
51%
40%
46%

Other
2%

0%
5%
1%
1%
3%
3%
2%
3%
3%
3%
1%
1%
2%

1%
5%
5%
2%
1%
5%

7%
4%
2%
2%
0%
3%
2%
2%
2%
4%
2%
2%
2%
3%
2%
2%
1%
3%
1%

3%
5%
3%

1%
2%
2%

Dont Know
14%

8%
13%
20%

6%
29%
16%

6%
28%
13%

2%

5%
33%
13%
30%
11%
17%
21%
11%

9%
25%

52%
24%
12%
9%
11%
14%
13%
11%
10%
23%
20%
23%
17%
11%
12%
22%
18%
12%
10%
9%
9%
18%
14%
16%
17%
15%
12%

(N)
603

167
245
179
256
100
238
239
146
218
310

68
224
567

36
368
159

73
225
274

36

44
130
138
192
116
286
317
201
197

83
114

96
112
186
196

98
110
239
142

99

87

97
159

61

99
295
308



NH Governor - Who Will Win?

Sununu Van Ostern Other Dont Know (N)
NH Likely Voters 32% 21% 0% 46% 636
Registered Democrat 13% 37% 1% 48% 174
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 32% 21% 0% 46% 264
Registered Republican 48% 7% 0% 45% 183
Democrat 16% 38% 1% 46% 268
Independent 30% 16% 54% 105
Republican 50% 7% 0% 42% 254
Core DEM 14% 40% 1% 46% 248
Swing Voter 30% 16% 53% 158
Core GOP 53% 5% 0% 42% 230
Will Definitely Vote 32% 22% 0% 46% 594
Will Vote Unless Emergency 29% 16% 55% 42
Extremely Interested in Election 32% 25% 0% 42% 383
Very Interested 33% 16% 1% 50% 169
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 29% 15% 55% 81
Sununu Voter 60% 5% 36% 243
Van Ostern Voter 12% 44% 44% 261
Other/Undecided 22% 5% 1% 73% 97
18 to 34 30% 11% 59% 146
35 to 49 33% 20% 1% 46% 148
50 to 64 35% 25% 0% 39% 198
65 and older 31% 29% 0% 39% 118
Male 38% 21% 0% 41% 305
Female 27% 21% 1% 51% 331
Male, Married 40% 25% 0% 35% 203
Female, Married 31% 19% 50% 204
Male, Unmarried 35% 15% 50% 100
Female, Unmarried 19% 26% 2% 53% 120
Working Class Men 36% 17% 1% 47% 112
Working Class Women 32% 16% 0% 51% 116
College Educ Men 39% 25% 37% 189
College Educ Women 24% 25% 1% 51% 205
High school or less 37% 18% 1% 44% 108
Technical school/Some college 31% 15% 0% 53% 120
College graduate 31% 26% 1% 42% 250
Postgraduate work 30% 23% 47% 144
Central / Lakes 25% 26% 49% 107
Connecticut Valley 23% 28% 2% 47% 89
Manchester Area 34% 23% 0% 43% 102
Mass Border 40% 15% 45% 170
North Country 32% 23% 45% 64
Seacoast 31% 19% 1% 49% 104
First Cong. District 36% 19% 0% 44% 307

Second Cong. District 28% 23% 0% 48% 328



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg.
Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Will Definitely Vote

Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried

Female, Unmarried

Working Class Men

Working Class Women
College Educ Men

College Educ Women

High school or less

Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work

Central / Lakes

Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

First Cong. District

Second Cong. District

Republican
40%

4%
36%
78%

3%
33%
82%

1%
30%
88%
39%
42%
40%
38%
41%
43%
40%
38%
37%
43%
36%
41%
42%
48%
25%
58%
46%
35%
30%
49%
54%
36%
26%
37%
22%
45%
54%
38%
28%
42%
37%

Vote for NH House

Democrat
41%

86%
35%
4%
81%
23%
4%
86%
22%
1%
41%
36%
45%
40%
25%
41%
37%
40%
48%
35%
45%
39%
40%
27%
56%
15%
36%
46%
52%
26%
27%
44%
57%
46%
60%
34%
30%
30%
49%
37%
44%

Some Democrat,
Some Republican

2%

1%
4%
1%
2%
6%
1%
2%
5%
1%
2%
1%
1%
2%
6%
1%
3%
3%
2%
3%
2%
1%
3%
5%
1%
4%
1%
2%
3%
4%
1%
2%
3%
2%
2%
3%
3%
3%
1%
1%
3%

Other
1%

1%
2%

2%
1%
0%
2%
1%
0%
1%
4%
0%

6%
2%

1%
1%
2%
0%
1%
1%
4%

1%

2%
1%

1%
1%
2%
1%
2%
1%
1%

1%
1%
1%

DK/Not Sure
17%

8%
23%
16%
13%
38%
12%

9%
41%
10%
17%
17%
14%
20%
22%
12%
20%
18%
12%
17%
16%
17%
15%
17%
18%
22%
17%
15%
15%
21%
18%
16%
12%
14%
14%
17%
13%
29%
20%
19%
15%

(N)

600

173
240
178
261

92
238
245
133
223
564

36
367
155

76
131
141
189
114
282
318
195
200

84
113

93
113
185
196

96
110
241
140

98

85
100
160

62

94
290
310



Vote for NH House With Leaners

Some Democrat, (N)
Republican Democrat Some Republican Other DK/Not Sure

NH Likely Voters 42% 43% 2% 1% 12% 600
Registered Democrat 4% 89% 1% 1% 5% 173
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 39% 37% 4% 2% 17% 240
Registered Republican 82% 5% 1% 12% 178
Democrat 3% 84% 2% 2% 9% 261
Independent 36% 26% 6% 1% 32% 92
Republican 87% 4% 1% 1% 7% 238
Core DEM 1% 90% 2% 2% 5% 245
Swing Voter 33% 26% 5% 1% 36% 133
Core GOP 92% 1% 1% 1% 5% 223
Will Definitely Vote 42% 43% 2% 1% 12% 564
Will Vote Unless Emergency 48% 36% 1% 4% 10% 36
Extremely Interested in Election 41% 47% 1% 0% 1% 367
Very Interested 41% 42% 3% 1% 14% 155
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 50% 25% 6% 6% 13% 76
18 to 34 45% 42% 1% 2% 9% 131
35 to 49 44% 40% 3% 13% 141
50 to 64 41% 43% 3% 1% 12% 189
65 and older 38% 48% 2% 1% 11% 114
Male 46% 37% 3% 2% 12% 282
Female 38% 47% 2% 0% 12% 318
Male, Married 45% 42% 1% 1% 11% 195
Female, Married 44% 42% 3% 1% 10% 200
Male, Unmarried 50% 27% 5% 5% 13% 84
Female, Unmarried 27% 57% 1% 15% 113
Working Class Men 61% 18% 4% 1% 16% 93
Working Class Women 49% 38% 1% 12% 113
College Educ Men 38% 47% 2% 3% 10% 185
College Educ Women 31% 54% 3% 1% 11% 196
High school or less 51% 28% 4% 16% 96
Technical school/Some college 57% 30% 1% 1% 11% 110
College graduate 38% 46% 2% 1% 13% 241
Postgraduate work 30% 59% 3% 2% 6% 140
Central / Lakes 41% 47% 2% 1% 9% 98
Connecticut Valley 23% 61% 2% 2% 12% 85
Manchester Area 46% 40% 3% 1% 1% 100
Mass Border 56% 30% 3% 1% 10% 160
North Country 40% 33% 3% 1% 23% 62
Seacoast 33% 52% 2% 1% 13% 94
First Cong. District 46% 40% 1% 1% 12% 290

Second Cong. District 38% 45% 3% 1% 12% 310



Vote for NH Senate

Republican Democrat Other DKI/Not Sure (N)
NH Likely Voters 41% 42% 1% 16% 612
Registered Democrat 6% 85% 1% 8% 173
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 36% 41% 1% 22% 247
Registered Republican 82% 3% 15% 179
Democrat 4% 82% 1% 13% 264
Independent 29% 29% 2% 40% 95
Republican 88% 4% 8% 243
Core DEM 2% 87% 1% 10% 246
Swing Voter 29% 28% 1% 42% 141
Core GOP 93% 2% 6% 225
Will Definitely Vote 41% 42% 1% 16% 575
Will Vote Unless Emergency 44% 39% 4% 14% 36
Extremely Interested in Election 41% 46% 13% 371
Very Interested 38% 41% 1% 20% 161
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 48% 25% 4% 23% 77
18 to 34 46% 41% 3% 10% 140
35 to 49 44% 40% 16% 142
50 to 64 38% 42% 20% 190
65 and older 38% 47% 14% 115
Male 48% 37% 1% 14% 292
Female 36% 46% 1% 18% 320
Male, Married 46% 41% 13% 198
Female, Married 40% 41% 19% 199
Male, Unmarried 52% 29% 3% 15% 92
Female, Unmarried 27% 58% 2% 13% 114
Working Class Men 64% 21% 15% 102
Working Class Women 48% 36% 2% 15% 113
College Educ Men 38% 46% 2% 14% 186
College Educ Women 28% 54% 18% 197
High school or less 55% 28% 17% 104
Technical school/Some college 56% 30% 2% 12% 111
College graduate 38% 47% 1% 15% 244
Postgraduate work 25% 56% 1% 17% 139
Central / Lakes 38% 48% 14% 104
Connecticut Valley 29% 50% 4% 17% 86
Manchester Area 46% 38% 17% 102
Mass Border 54% 31% 16% 163
North Country 38% 40% 21% 62
Seacoast 33% 54% 1% 12% 96
First Cong. District 45% 39% 0% 15% 297

Second Cong. District 38% 44% 1% 17% 315



Vote for NH Senate With Leaners

Republican Democrat Other DKI/Not Sure (N)
NH Likely Voters 42% 44% 1% 13% 612
Registered Democrat 6% 87% 1% 6% 173
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 37% 44% 2% 18% 247
Registered Republican 84% 3% 12% 179
Democrat 4% 87% 1% 8% 264
Independent 31% 30% 2% 38% 95
Republican 89% 4% 0% 6% 243
Core DEM 2% 91% 1% 6% 246
Swing Voter 32% 30% 1% 37% 141
Core GOP 93% 2% 0% 5% 225
Will Definitely Vote 42% 44% 1% 13% 575
Will Vote Unless Emergency 44% 41% 4% 1% 36
Extremely Interested in Election 42% 48% 10% 371
Very Interested 38% 43% 2% 17% 161
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 50% 29% 4% 17% 77
18 to 34 46% 43% 3% 7% 140
35 to 49 46% 41% 13% 142
50 to 64 39% 46% 0% 14% 190
65 and older 40% 49% 12% 115
Male 49% 39% 1% 11% 292
Female 37% 49% 1% 14% 320
Male, Married A7% 43% 10% 198
Female, Married 42% 43% 15% 199
Male, Unmarried 52% 32% 4% 12% 92
Female, Unmarried 28% 60% 2% 10% 114
Working Class Men 64% 23% 13% 102
Working Class Women 50% 36% 2% 12% 113
College Educ Men 39% 49% 2% 10% 186
College Educ Women 29% 58% 13% 197
High school or less 56% 30% 14% 104
Technical school/Some college 57% 30% 2% 12% 111
College graduate 39% 50% 1% 1% 244
Postgraduate work 26% 60% 2% 13% 139
Central / Lakes 38% 50% 12% 104
Connecticut Valley 29% 55% 4% 12% 86
Manchester Area 48% 42% 10% 102
Mass Border 56% 31% 13% 163
North Country 38% 40% 1% 20% 62
Seacoast 33% 55% 1% 10% 96
First Cong. District 46% 42% 0% 12% 297

Second Cong. District 39% 46% 1% 13% 315



Vote for NH Executive Council

Republican Democrat Other DKI/Not Sure (N)
NH Likely Voters 39% 38% 1% 22% 589
Registered Democrat 5% 80% 1% 14% 167
Registered Undeclared/Not Reg. 33% 36% 1% 30% 235
Registered Republican 7% 2% 0% 20% 176
Democrat 6% 76% 1% 17% 254
Independent 29% 19% 52% 87
Republican 79% 6% 0% 15% 239
Core DEM 1% 82% 1% 15% 236
Swing Voter 35% 20% 0% 45% 134
Core GOP 83% 2% 0% 15% 219
Will Definitely Vote 40% 39% 0% 21% 557
Will Vote Unless Emergency 29% 26% 4% 41% 32
Extremely Interested in Election 40% 42% 0% 18% 360
Very Interested 36% 36% 28% 156
Somewhat/Not Very Interested 43% 23% 5% 29% 7
18 to 34 39% 41% 3% 17% 120
35 to 49 44% 34% 22% 143
50 to 64 38% 39% 23% 187
65 and older 33% 42% 1% 24% 114
Male 45% 34% 1% 20% 279
Female 34% 42% 0% 24% 310
Male, Married 45% 35% 0% 20% 195
Female, Married 38% 35% 0% 27% 197
Male, Unmarried 44% 31% 4% 21% 82
Female, Unmarried 27% 57% 17% 107
Working Class Men 58% 20% 22% 95
Working Class Women 46% 32% 23% 109
College Educ Men 37% 42% 2% 19% 180
College Educ Women 27% 49% 0% 23% 192
High school or less 46% 26% 28% 96
Technical school/Some college 56% 27% 18% 108
College graduate 34% 43% 1% 21% 237
Postgraduate work 28% 50% 2% 21% 135
Central / Lakes 38% 41% 20% 99
Connecticut Valley 25% 52% 2% 21% 84
Manchester Area 45% 31% 0% 24% 98
Mass Border 51% 29% 20% 152
North Country 39% 30% 31% 61
Seacoast 28% 51% 2% 20% 94
First Cong. District 43% 35% 1% 22% 285
Second Cong. District 36% 41% 1% 22% 304
1st EC District 40% 35% 1% 23% 113
2nd EC District 34% 45% 0% 21% 133
3rd EC District 38% 41% 1% 21% 112
4th EC District 41% 39% 0% 20% 115

5th EC District 44% 31% 25% 115



NH Likely Voters

Registered Democrat
Registered Undeclared/Not R..
Registered Republican
Democrat

Independent

Republican

Core DEM

Swing Voter

Core GOP

Will Definitely Vote

Will Vote Unless Emergency
Extremely Interested in Election
Very Interested
Somewhat/Not Very Interested
18 to 34

35 to 49

50 to 64

65 and older

Male

Female

Male, Married

Female, Married

Male, Unmarried

Female, Unmarried

Working Class Men
Working Class Women
College Educ Men

College Educ Women

High school or less
Technical school/Some college
College graduate
Postgraduate work

Central / Lakes

Connecticut Valley
Manchester Area

Mass Border

North Country

Seacoast

First Cong. District

Second Cong. District

1st EC District

2nd EC District

3rd EC District

4th EC District

5th EC District

Vote for NH Executive Council With Leaners

Republican
42%

6%
35%
83%

6%
31%
84%

1%
37%
88%
42%
37%
41%
38%
50%
41%
47%
41%
36%
48%
36%
48%
40%
48%
27%
61%
48%
41%
28%
52%
56%
37%
29%
38%
28%
49%
54%
39%
31%
46%
38%
41%
35%
43%
42%
47%

Democrat
40%

84%
38%
2%
79%
21%
6%
86%
21%
2%
41%
28%
43%
39%
27%
41%
36%
41%
44%
35%
44%
37%
38%
31%
58%
20%
32%
43%
53%
26%
27%
46%
52%
42%
52%
33%
30%
33%
54%
38%
42%
37%
47%
42%
41%
32%

Other
1%

1%
1%
0%
1%

0%
1%
1%
0%
1%
4%
0%
0%
5%
3%

0%
1%
2%
0%
1%
0%
4%

2%
0%

1%
2%

3%
0%

2%
1%
1%
1%
1%
1%
0%

DKI/Not Sure
18%

10%
26%
15%
14%
48%
10%
11%
41%
10%
17%
30%
15%
23%
18%
15%
17%
18%
19%
15%
20%
15%
22%
17%
15%
19%
20%
13%
19%
22%
18%
16%
17%
19%
17%
18%
16%
28%
13%
16%
19%
21%
17%
14%
16%
20%

(N)
588

166
235
176
253

87
239
235
134
219
556

32
360
156

70
120
143
186
114
279
309
195
196

82
107

95
109
180
191

9
108
237
134

99

84

97
152

61

94
284
304
113
133
112
114
115
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